Perma-Crimp™ Hydraulic Hose Crimpers
PC125 and PC125M Operators Manual
2PC125 and PC125M Operators Manual 2PC1C125 anandnd PCC125M OOpeperators Manualal
Hydraulic Hose Crimpers
PC125 and PC125M Operators Manual
•	 READ INSTRUCTIONS AND IDENTIFY ALL COMPONENT PARTS BEFORE USING CRIMPER.

(as shown in photo # 3A).
If Notched Compression Ring Sticks: The die fingers must be
lubricated on each segment that comes in contact with the notched
compression ring (as shown in photo # 3B).
Note: Lubrication is not required before each crimp.
Typical lubrication is after 100 crimps.
Grease Point # 1
Insert the pressure plate into the bottom flange of the crimper, making
sure that it is seated squarely into the bottom flange.
Photo # 3
Photo # 2
AB
9
PC125 and PC125M Dies
ContiTech Part # Description Color ID ContiTech Part # Description Color ID
20244896 PC125-8.5MM Black 8.5MM 20244922 PC125-27MM Brown 27MM
20244897 PC125-12MM Black 12MM 20244923 PC125-31MM Silver 31MM
20244898 PC125-14MM Red 14MM 20244924 PC125-34MM Purple 34MM
20244899 PC125-16MM Blue 16MM 20244925 PC125-41MM Orange 41MM
20244920 PC125-19MM Green 19MM 20867524 PC125-43MM Black 43MM
20244921 PC125-23MM Yellow 23MM 20244927 PC125-50MM Black 50MM
• Follow lubrication procedure prior to crimping procedure.
NOTE: FAILURE TO LUBRICATE THE DIE SET AND NOTCHED
COMPRESSION RING COULD RESULT IN THE DIE SET SEIZING
IN THE BASE FLANGE.